
 
 

TWAD BOARD – SHORT TERM  TENDER NOTICE - SINGLE COVER – PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM 

CTN No. 07/F. Out sourcing - O&M /JDO/Proj.Dn.RCWSS/Try/2019/dt.13.03.2020.  

Eligible class  SL.No: Class II  

Tender Invitee The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, (Ramnad CWSS), No.18/13, 
Mutharasanallur, Trichy - 620 101. 

Down loading  www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.twadboard.tn.gov.in. (free of cost) 

Period of contract 12 months (01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021) 

Period of sale From 18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 up to 5.45 P.M 

Cost of Tender 
Document 

Rs.1120/- (Rs. 1000/ + GST 12%) and additional Rs.500/- by Post (each) 

Last date for submission 
of Bids & opening 

27.03.2020 upto 3.00 P.M and opening at 3.30 PM on the same day at O/o. the Project 
Division, Ramnad CWSS, Mutharasanallur , Trichy. 

Sl. 
No 

Name of work 
Value of work 
put to tender 

EMD 
(in Rupees) 

 
Outsourcing for Operation and Maintenance of CWSS to 5 
Municipality, 11 Town Panchayat and 3163 rural  habitations under  
Ramnad CWSS. 

  

1. PACKAGE – II 39.18 40000 

 
   

                                                                                                         EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER,TWAD BOARD,  
                                                                                                         PROJECT DIVISION RCWSS, TRICHY  

To, 
The Registered  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://tenders.tn.gov.in/
http://www.twadboard.tn.gov.in/


- 2 - 

 
jäœehL FoÚ® tofhš thça« - X® ciw rjé»j Kiwæš 

FW»a fhy x¥gªj¥òŸë 

x¥gªj¥òŸë m¿é¥ò 07 / .nfh. òw Mjhu« (Outsourcing)/ Ïtm / 2019 / ehŸ   13.03.2020 

jFÂ t. v©. 1 : Ïu©lh« tF¥ò . 

X¥gªj¥òŸë nfhUgt® égu« ã®thf¥ bgh¿ahs®, j. F. t. thça«,  Â£l¡nfh£l« (Ïuhkehjòu« T£L¡FoÚ® Â£l« ) v©.18/13, 
K¤jurešYh®,  ÂU¢Á . 

Ïizajs Kftç www.tenders.tn.gov.in k‰W«   www.twadboard.tn.gov.in. (Ïytrkhf) 

x¥gªj¥ got¤Â‰fhd éiy %. 1,120/- (ru¡F nrit tç 12%)  gzkhfnth/tiunthiyahnth/jghš _y« bgw x›bth‹W¡F« %.500/- 
TLjš f£lz«. 

gâ x¥gªj¡fhy«   gâ¡fhy«  : 12 khj§fŸ (01.04.2020 Kjš 31.03.2021 Koa) 

x¥gªj¥ òŸë  Mtz§fŸ tH§F« fhy« 18.03.2020 Kjš  26.03.2020 tiu 

x¥gªj¥ òŸë Mtz§fŸ bgw¥gL«  filÁ 
ehŸ 

27.03.2020 Ã‰gfš 03.00 kâ  k‰W« m‹iwa Âdnk 03.30 kâ¡F  
ã®thf¥ bgh¿ahs® mYtyf«, Â£l¡ nfh£l« (Ïuhk.T.F.Â), ÂU¢Áæš Âw¡f¥gL« 

t. v© ntiy étu« x¥gªj¥ òŸë kÂ¥ò K‹it¥ò¤ bjhif 

 
Ïuhkehjòu« , Átf§if  k‰W« òJ¡nfh£il kht£l§fis¢ rh®ªj 5 efuh£ÁfŸ, 11 
ng%uh£ÁfŸ k‰W« 3163 Cuf¡ FoæU¥òfS¡fhd  T.F.Â£l¤ij òw Mjhu  mo¥gilæš  
Ïa¡Fjš k‰W« guhkç¤jš . 

  

1 bjhF¥ò-II 39.18 40000 

 

                         ã®thf¥ bgh¿ahs®, j.F.t. thça«,  
                                       Â£l¡nfh£l« (Ïuhk.T.F.Â), ÂU¢Á. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://tenders.tn.gov.in/
http://www.twadboard.tn.gov.in/

